RESOLUTION NO. 2 OF 2024

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING VOTING DELEGATES TO THE CANTON **TOWNSHIP TAX COLLECTION COMMITTEE**

WHEREAS, Act 32 §505(b) requires the governing bodies of Townships to appoint one voting delegate and one or more alternate delegates to be their Tax Collection Committee (TCC) representatives;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Township of Canton, Washington County Pennsylvania Board of Supervisors, that the following individuals are appointed as TCC delegates for Canton Township, Washington County:

 Primary voting delegate: Stephanie Pettit First alternate voting delegate: Richard Horner 3. Second alternate voting delegate: Tom Bodnovich

- A. If the primary voting delegate cannot be present for a TCC meeting, the first alternate voting delegate shall be the representative at the TCC meeting. If both the primary voting delegate and the first alternate voting delegate cannot be present for a TCC meeting, the second alternate voting delegate shall be the representative at the TCC meeting
- These appointments are effective immediately and shall continue until successors are B. appointed. Delegates shall be appointed each year at the Canton Township reorganization meeting. All delegates shall serve at the pleasure of the Canton Township Board of Supervisors and may be removed at any time.
- C. The undersigned certifies that this Resolution was adopted at a public meeting on January 2,2024.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 2nd day of 2024 by the Canton Township Board of Supervisors, Washington County, Pennsylvania.

Attest:

Canton Township Board

of Supervisors

Show Badul